royalty fee (the 
“Minimum Royalty Fee”) 

Monthly See Note 2 

Your Minimum Royalty Fee will 
amount to (a) One Thousand 
Dollars ($1,000) per month for 
the first thirty-six (36) months 
after the commencement date 
(“Commencement Date”), and 
(b) One-Thousand Two-Hundred 
Fifty Dollars ($1,250) per month 
thereafter during the remaining 
periods of your initial term under 
the Franchise Agreement 

Marketing Fund 
Contributions 

3% of annual Net 
Cumulative Receipts 

Monthly Payable to the Franchisor and 
deducted from the Net 
Cumulative Receipts according to